
 

 

                                                                      NOA No. 2019-PSNOA109-BACNOA5-NBI 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
 

                              NOA No.: 2019-PSNOA109-BACNOA5-NBI 
                Resolution No.: BAC5-2019-05-03 

 
MR. RANDY F. PAGTAKHAN 
FOOTSAFE PHILIPPINES, INC.  
Gomez Bldg., Km. 19, Aguinaldo Hi-Way 
Panapaan IV, Bacoor City, Cavite 
Tel No.: 701-43-95/404-05-72 
Mobile No.:  0917-1663817/09272409648  

E-mail Add: rppa_footsafe@yahoo.com 

  

 
 
Dear Mr. Pagtakhan: 
 

This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee V (BAC V) of the Procurement Service has found you to have 
submitted the Single Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various Personal Protective Equipment 
for the National Bureau of Investigation (NBI) under PB 19-115-5 opened on 24 April 2019 and you are hereby issued 
this NOTICE OF AWARD:  
 

Lot No. QTY/UOM Item/Description Unit Amount Total Amount 

3 
150 

pieces 

Supply and Delivery of 
Mosquito Net  

P310.00 P 46,500.00 

 

 
Delivery Instructions:   
 

 
 

 Within FORTY-FIVE (45) CALENDAR DAYS from the date indicated in the Notice to Proceed (NTP) 
 
 

Note: For complete and detailed specifications of the bidder’s accepted offer, please refer to attached Test Evaluation of Bid Sample. 

               
INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
Please sign if you have no corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA) and submit Performance 
Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOA shall be returned to the 
Procurement Service.  Failure to sign and return the documents within the abovementioned period may result in 
the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 
 

      Very truly yours,   
 
 
                                                                                                          (SGD) 
                          ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS                                                                                                                        

                              Executive Director 
 

CONFORME: 
 
 
 
______________________               _____________                    ____________ 
PRINTED NAME/POSITION    SIGNATURE             DATE 
 


